MODELS STA2504-2510
SERVOTUBE ACTUATOR
Dunkermotoren GmbH  |  Allmendstraße 11  |  D-79848 Bonndorf / Schwarzwald
Phone +49 (0)7703 930-0  |  Fax +49 (0)7703 930-210/-212  |  info@dunkermotoren.de
STA2504-2510
© 05/2016
Page 1
The ServoTube Actuator is an optimal

© 05/2016
Page 7
ORDER CODE
Actuator
STA25         -         -   -            -
 Forcer
04, 06, 08, 10
 Cable Termination
D - Xenus (XTL-S)
F - Flying leads
N - ESR Pollmeier
 Environment
S - Standard
H - Harsh (on request)
 Stroke
027, 053, 078, 104, 130, 155
181, 206, 232, 258, 283, 309
Stroke in mm
 Winding
S - Series
P - Parallel
 Brake
blank - no brake
BR - Brake
 Cable Length
 Cable Type
03 - 3 m
05 - 5 m
10 - 10 m
R - Robotic
MODEL SBA25
SERVOTUBE ACTUATOR BRAKE
Dunkermotoren GmbH  |  Allmendstraße 11  |  D-79848 Bonndorf / Schwarzwald
Phone +49 (0)7703 930-0  |  Fax +49 (0)7703 930-210/-212  |  info@dunkermotoren.de
SBA25
© 05/2016
Page 8
MODELS SBA25 AND SBR25
SERVOTUBE ACTUATOR BRAKE
Dunkermotoren Linear Systems Limited
Wollaston Way • Basildon • Essex • SS13 1DJ • UK
www.dunkermotoren.com • Phone +44 (0)1268 287070 • Fax +44 (0)1268 928372
DS01092/C
© 07/2011
Page 1
Features
•  Vertical Holding Brake
•  Holding Force > 200N
•  24 Volt DC supply
•  Fail Safe Operation
Applications
•  Packaging
•  Material Handling
•  Automated Assembly
The OEM advantage
•  High holding force in small
       package
•  Reliable and cost-effective
•  No maintenance or adjustment
RoHS
The ServoTube brake provides a solution to power down parking of
vertical axes and controlled deceleration of axes during power fail
conditions. The brake is a bolt-on addition to any STA25 or XTR25 forcer
and is IP67 rated. It is a unidirectional self-jamming design, which uses
the motor’s motion to create the necessary forces for braking the system.
To minimize size, the brake is designed to be reset by the motor itself.
Once reset, it is held off by a compact 24V electromagnet. The motor is
then free to operate as normal until the release of power to the brake.
OVERVIEW
OPERATION
SPECIFICATIONS
NOTE: The following release and activate sequences are available as automatic Indexer routines in Copley’s CME
2 amplifier configuration software.